© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 T2022_T540 • 9/21/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approved for DLA Drawing 04051
•	 B, C and D failure rates available
•	 High frequency capacitance retention
•	 Surge current testing options
•	 Volumetrically efficient

For a detailed analysis of specific part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 540 D 107 M 10 A H 65 10
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish Surge Option ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
540 =
Polymer
COTS
B
C
D
First two digits
represent
significant figures.
Third digit specifies
number of zeros.
M = ±20% 2R5 = 2.5
003 = 3
004 = 4
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
A = N/A
B* = 0.1%/
1,000 hours
C* = 0.01%/
1,000 hours
D* = 0.001%/
1,000 hours
H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
65 = 4 cycles at
25°C ±5°C**
66 = 10 cycles at
25°C ±5°C***
67 = 10 cycles at
−55°C +0°C/−5°C
and +85°C ±5°C***
10 = ESR -
Standard
20 = ESR -
Low
Blank = 7"
Reel
7280 = 13"
Reel
* Select part numbers